
Tender ID Circle/LHO Start Date End Date Date of 

opening 

of tender  

Tender name/subject 

AO Lucknow 

(West)/01 

Lucknow 26.08.2025 10.09.2025 at 

03:00 pm 

10.09.2025 

at 330 PM 

Supply of medicine in 

Administrative 

Office,Lucknow (West) UP 

 

 

 

CIRCLE: LUCKNOW 

Date of start: 26.08.2025                                                               Date of end: 10.09.2025 

 

 

State Bank of India Administrative Office, Lucknow west invites e-tenders (Under 2 Bid 
System) from The MEDICINE SUPPLIER for supply of medicines at dispensaries of 
A.O. Lucknow West.  
Details are given below: 

 

1.  Name of Work Supply of medicines at 
dispensaries of SBI Administrative 
Office, Lucknow West 01 
Habibullah Estate Hazaratganj, 
Lucknow - 226010                          

2.  Tender Fees Nil 

3.  Time Period for Supply of Medicines 10 days from the date of receipt of 
indent issued by Banks Medical 
Officer 

4.  Contract period for Supply of Medicine 48 Calendar Month 

5.  Estimated Cost of tender Maximum up to Rs. 7,00000/- 
(including GST) on monthly basis. 

6.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 84,000.00 (Rs. Eighty Four 
Thousand only) in the form of 
Demand Draft or Banker’s Cheque 
in favor of SBI A.O. Lucknow west, 
payable at Lucknow, to be 
submitted in a sealed envelop at 
the office of Chief Manager 



(Human Resources) SBI, 
Administrative Office, Lucknow 
west 01 Habibullah Estate, 
Hazaratganj, Lucknow-226001 

7.  Availability of tender documents: Tender documents to be 
downloaded from the SBI e-tender 
portal https://etender.sbi and Bank 
website www.sbi.co.in under the 
Link “SBI in the News > 
Procurement News” 

8.  Address at which the hard copy of 
Tender fee, Technical bid and EMD of 
tenders are to be submitted. 

Technical bid form, EMD, Proper 
KYC details, Drug license 
certificate, GST registration 
certificate should be submitted 
physically/by post/ courier at Chief 
Manager (HR & Admin.), State 
Bank of India, Administrative 
Office, Lucknow West 01 
Habibullah Estate, hazaratganj, 
Lucknow-226010 before 
10.09.2025 by 15:00 Hrs. Contact: 
Ramesh Kumar, Desk Officer – 
9454278175, Neeraj Kumar 
Sharma - 9415015444 

Representative of bidders may be 
present during opening of Bids, 
However Bid would be opened 
even in the absence of any or all 
the bidders representatives. 

9.  Date of Start of Bid 26.08.2025 

10. Last Date & Time of submission of online 
e-tender / Price bid: 

Online uploading of signed and 
scanned copies of Technical Bid, 
EMD DD with tender fee DD and 
online submission Price bid 
through the SBI e-tender portal 
https://etender.sbi up to 15:00 Hrs 
on 10.09.2025 

11.  Date and time of opening of Technical 
Bid : 

10.09.2025  At 15:30 Hrs, 
Technical bid 

12.  Date and time of opening of Financial 
Bid : 

10.09.2025 at 15:30 pm (Financial 
Bid Shall be opened only for those 
whose technical bid qualified). 

https://etender.sbi/
http://www.sbi.co.in/
https://etender.sbi/


Bidders/ their representative with 
authority letter may also be 
present if desire by them. 

13. Validity of the Tender 90 Days 

1.   Agency for arranging online bidding  SERVICE PROVIDED 

E-Procurement Technologies 
Limited Shak ID: Imtiyazi 

Addrress: A-201/208, Wall Street 
– II. Opp. Orient Club, Ellisbridge, 
Ahmedabad – 380006, India 

Contact Persons 

Devendra R                                 
Devendra.r@eptl.in 

  +91 – 9510812971 

 Nandan Valera                                 
Nandan.V@eptl.in 

 +91 – 9081000427 

 Fahad Khan                                    
Fahad@eptl.in 

    +91 – 9904406300 

Dinesh Bagresha                        
Dinesh.bagresha@eptl.in 

+91 - 9512812960 

  

 

 

Chief Manager (Human Resources & Administration) 

For and on Behalf State Bank of India 

Administrative Office, Lucknow 

 

 

 

mailto:Devendra.r@eptl.in
mailto:Nandan.V@eptl.in
mailto:Fahad@eptl.in
mailto:Dinesh.bagresha@eptl.in


PRICE BID 

 

TENDER: SUPPLY OF MEDICINES AT DISPENSARIES OF ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICE, LUCKNOW AND LUCKNOW MAIN BRANCH 

 

SL. 
No. 

PARTICULARS Discount offered in 
percentage  (%) on 
MRP 

 

1. Supplying of medicines as per detail 
provided by Bank at dispensary of 
Administrative Office, 01 Habibullah 
Estate, Hazratganj, Lucknow-226010 
and Lucknow Main Branch.  

Maximum up to Rs. 7,00,000/- (including 
GST) on monthly basis. Validity of tender 
will be up to 4 (four) years. 

(Contractor shall quote the price in words 
& digits. If there is difference in words and 
digits, discount offered in words shall be 
considered) 

 

 Total  

 


